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 This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of 

the management of KSHR FM 
The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KSHR FM 

Coos  
Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the 

period of 4/23-6/23. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or 
significance.  

ISSUE  RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description)  Date and 
Times  

Duration  

Youth 
Programs 

Ensuring local youth have rehabilitation and job placement 
services 

2/3/23 
through  

6/23/23 
5:15,6:15,7: 

15am, 
7:15,8:15,9: 

15pm 

36min(3 
min  

each X3  
segment 
X2days) 

BACC Ongoing mission to explore and develop the economic 
opportunities in the Bay Area. 

2/3/23 
through  

6/23/23 
5:15,6:15,7: 

15am, 
7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm 

36min(3 
min  

each X3  
segment 
X2days) 

BACC Ongoing mission to explore and develop the economic 
opportunities in the Bay Area. 

1/3/23 and  
3/23/23 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm 

36min(3 
min  

each X3  
segment 
X2days)  

SAFE Project  Women’s Health Day and other related topics  1/3/23 and  
3/23/23 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm 

36min(3 
min  

each X3  
segment 

s  
X2days)  

Community 
Beautification  

Beth Chu speaks of updating downtown’s appearance  1/3/23 and  
3/23/23 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min(3 
min  

each X3  
segment 

s  
X2days)  



Oregon 
Department 
Human 
Services 

Bonnie L from CASA and Foster Child Care Services 10/2/22 and  
11/3/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min(3 
min  

each X3 
segment 

s  
X2days)  

Youth 
Programs 

Highlights needs of new families in the community. 9/2/22 and  
10/2/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min each  
X3 segment 

s  
X2days)  

Pregnancy 
Center   
Parenting 
Needs 

Highlights needs of new families in the community. 7/21/22 and  
7/22/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min each  
X3 segs  
X2days)  

AMVETS 
Veteran 
Needs  

AMVETS addressing the needs of veterans in the 
community.  

7/30/22 and  
8/01/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min each  
X3 segment 

s  
X2days)  

Medicare  
Medicaid   

In Touch explains how to seek and find additional 
information and guidance on Medicare and Medicaid 
programs. In Touch  a locally produced and aired community 
events program   

8/07/22 and  
8/08/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min each  
X3 segment 

s  
X2days)  

  
  
  

Deveraux 
Center 
programs  

The Deveraux Center has clothing, food and services 
available to needy persons In touch tells where people in the 
community can go for assistance. In Touch  a locally 
produced and aired community events program  

8/14/22 and  
8/15/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min 
each  
X3 

segment 
s  

X2days)  



Homeless 
housing and 
food 
assistance  

As our community homeless rate rises so does the need to 
shelter and food. Salvation Army educates the community on 
availability of services in our community. Also addressed is 
how the community can donate and get involved. In Touch  a 
locally produced and aired community events program airing 
weekends in the morning and evening addressing local issues 
and community events  

8/21/22 and  
8/23/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min 
each  
X3 

segment 
s  

X2days)  

Medicare and  
Medicaid  
Programs and  
Options  

Medicare and Medicaide Programs and add ons are 
discussed. Where information can be found and how  
EVERYONE can get involved. In Touch  a locally produced 
and aired community events program  

8/28/22 and  
8/29/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min 
each  
X3 

segment 
s  

X2days)  
Deveraux 
Center 
programs  

The Deveraux Center has clothing, food and services 
available to needy persons In touch tells where people in the 
community can go for assistance. In Touch  a locally 
produced and aired community events program  

9/04/22 and  
6/05/22 

5:15,6:15,7: 
15am, 

7:15,8:15,9: 
15pm  

36min  
(3 min 
each  
X3 

segment 
s  

X2days)  
 
 
 


