## Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of the management of KSHR FM

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KSHR FM Coos

Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of 4/23-6/23. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

ISSUE	RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description)	Date and Times	Duration
Youth Programs	Ensuring local youth have rehabilitation and job placement services	2/3/23 through 6/23/23 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment X2days)
BACC	Ongoing mission to explore and develop the economic opportunities in the Bay Area.	2/3/23 through 6/23/23 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment X2days)
BACC	Ongoing mission to explore and develop the economic opportunities in the Bay Area.	1/3/23 and 3/23/23 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment X2days)
SAFE Project	Women's Health Day and other related topics	1/3/23 and 3/23/23 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Community Beautification	Beth Chu speaks of updating downtown's appearance	1/3/23 and 3/23/23 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment s X2days)

Oregon Department Human Services	Bonnie L from CASA and Foster Child Care Services	10/2/22 and 11/3/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Youth Programs	Highlights needs of new families in the community.	9/2/22 and 10/2/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Pregnancy Center Parenting Needs	Highlights needs of new families in the community.	7/21/22 and 7/22/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segs X2days)
AMVETS Veteran Needs	AMVETS addressing the needs of veterans in the community.	7/30/22 and 8/01/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Medicare Medicaid	In Touch explains how to seek and find additional information and guidance on Medicare and Medicaid programs. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	8/07/22 and 8/08/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)

Deveraux	The Deveraux Center has clothing, food and services	8/14/22 and	36min
Center	available to needy persons In touch tells where people in the	8/15/22	(3 min
programs	community can go for assistance. In Touch a locally	5:15,6:15,7:	each
	produced and aired community events program	15am,	X3
		7:15,8:15,9:	segment
		15pm	S
			X2days)

Homeless housing and food assistance	As our community homeless rate rises so does the need to shelter and food. Salvation Army educates the community on availability of services in our community. Also addressed is how the community can donate and get involved. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program airing weekends in the morning and evening addressing local issues and community events	8/21/22 and 8/23/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Medicare and Medicaid Programs and Options	Medicare and Medicaide Programs and add ons are discussed. Where information can be found and how EVERYONE can get involved. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	8/28/22 and 8/29/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)
Deveraux Center programs	The Deveraux Center has clothing, food and services available to needy persons In touch tells where people in the community can go for assistance. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	9/04/22 and 6/05/22 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segment s X2days)